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Our Mission
The Girls’ School of Austin provides an academically challenging education for girls
in a community that fosters creative learning and personal excellence. Our mission is
to develop confident young women who lead intellectually vibrant and fulfilling lives.
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Our Community
Is respectful, inclusive, and supportive.
Celebrates the efforts and achievements of hardworking students.
Thrives under the guidance of dedicated, inspiring teachers.

We believe
Curiosity, creativity, diversity, and a willingness to take risks advance
intellectual growth.
A well-rounded education provides the foundation for scholarly and
personal pursuits.
Service to others and self-awareness are essential to the learning experience.
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Letter from our
Head of School
Dear GSA Families, Faculty, Staff, Students, and Fans:

In a community where 100% of parents contribute to the Firebird Fund year after year, I am
struck with a profound sense of gratitude for the commitment, engagement, and support that
characterize the GSA community. Our mission is an ambitious one; developing confident young
women who lead intellectually vibrant and fulfilling lives is no easy undertaking. Achieving that
mission requires the collective efforts of so many, and I want to express my heartfelt thanks to
everyone who contributed to the achievement of the GSA mission in all the ways reflected in
the following pages and beyond.

I am grateful for our exceptional and dedicated faculty and staff. Thank you for your creativity,
compassion, and deep dedication to the academic and developmental learning and growth of
our girls. In your classes, the mission lives and breathes. It is not merely aspirational; you make
it reality every day.

For our students, I am deeply grateful for your energy, curiosity, creativity, and courage. You
come to school ready to try new things, build relationships with your teachers and each other,
and learn and grow. You are the reason we all do what we do.

Parents, grandparents, and community members, I am
grateful for your trust, partnership, and support over the
course of the past year. Your commitment makes it
possible for us to continue building a vibrant, inclusive,
and academically rigorous environment for our girls.

As we embark on the year ahead, a shared spirit of
gratitude reminds us that none of our successes happen
in isolation but rather through our shared efforts and
generosity. It makes me excited to look ahead to the
year in front of us and the years to come. Thank you for
all your support.

With deep appreciation,

Rebecca E. Yacono
Head of School
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It is with gratitude that I thank you for your contributions to the Girls’ School of Austin. The annual
report confirms my suspicion that we remain the dedicated, generous, vibrant community that was
established over 20 years ago. In ways counted and not, every effort results in building a stronger,
better school for the future.

In addition to all the contributions highlighted in these pages, I’d like to express my gratitude for:

A school for girls. Thank you for recognizing and supporting the need for a place in the world where
girls can learn, grow, and celebrate one another.

A culture of benevolence. I see it in every constituent at our school - from staff, to students, to
faculty, to caregivers and families - the desire to do good and lift each other up is the undercurrent of
our community.

An inspired curriculum. The professionals at the Girls’ School of Austin take the job of educating our
girls seriously. From sister groups to science fairs to self-portraits, the school’s progressive
pedagogy provides an education that allows our girls to thrive.

Thank you, everyone, for the big and little things you do.

With gratitude,

Board of Trustees

The Girls’ School of Austin Gratitude Report

Rachel Ngyuen
Board Chair

2023-2024 Trustees
Rachel Nguyen
Alexis Sanford
Dr. Bri Tristan
Sarah Orman

Kevin Nolan
Leana Layton
Judy O'Brien Chavis
Tricia Yost

Harini Ramunajam
Melissa A. Martinez
Robyn Burchfiel
Susan Hewlitt



Lower School
87

Middle School
56

143143

School Profile
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$3.95M$3.95M

$3.74M$3.74M

2023-24 Financial Overview
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Firebird Fund
13%

Investments
6%

Tuition & Fees

77%

Salaries & Benefits

70%

Operations Expense

23%

Debt Facility
4%

Fundraising

3%

Auxiliary
4%
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rd Fund

THANK YOU! 

FOR THE GIRLS’ SCHOOL OF AUSTIN.

TOGETHER, WE RAISED

Sp
ri

ng Gala

FUNDRAISING Overview

06

The Girls’ School of Austin Gratitude Report

100%100%
$936$936

TOTAL RAISED: $516,000



Thank you Volunteers! 
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Alexa Corbett
Alicyn Yarbrough
Allie Porter
Amanda Wagner
Amy Clifton
Amy Flamenbaum
Andrea Schutz
Angelica Connelly
Anokhi Pahlajani
Anthony DeJesus
Aurora Tames
Avni Trivedi
Bonnie Adell
Brad Heffern
Brigid Finley
Brooke Mozersky
Bryan Hjelm
Camille Osborne
Carly Spaly
Cathryn McMillan
Chad Sersen
Chris Boehm
Claire Hoverman
Crystal Farmer
Dahyana Perez

Daniel Willard
Eileen Smith
Elizabeth Rizzo Lord
Emily Reed
Harini Ramanujam
Holly Green
Jack Sanders
Jackie Magno
Jacquelyn Einaugler
Jamie Stevens
Jason Mozersky
Jenn Rhodes
Jennifer Long
Jennifer Mollo
Jennifer Wiebrand
Jenny Sparks
Jeremiah Henson
Jeremy Kimble
Jessica Riels
Jessica Sanchez
Jessica Walton
Jo O'Keefe
Jonathan Clifton
Julie Glasser
Karen Vladeck

Karine Kim
Kate Murdock
Katherine Johnson
Kent Morgan
Kim Famighetti
Kristin Angulo Hurley
Laura Lit
Laura Young
Lauren Heffern
Lauren Mills-Hargis
Lauren Moore
Liana Rao
Lillie Henson
Luis Angulo
Maeve Lahey
Mark Richards
Mary Riggs
Maura Navarro
Meera De Mel
Megan Wishnow
Mel Sotos
Melissa Guy
Mike Hull
Mitzi Pirkey
Moriah Sandy

The Girls’ School of Austin is incredibly grateful for our dedicated community of volunteers. We couldn't
do what we do without your invaluable support and commitment. Your time, energy, and passion make our
many community building events possible, creating enriching experiences that deeply impact our families
and  students. It is with heartfelt gratitude that we recognize your contributions. Thank you for being an
essential part of our school!

Natalia Chappelow
Natasha De Masi
Nehal Rana
Niccolo De Masi
Nicole Herman
Nicole Hughes
Noah Lit
Noemi Jimenez
Patrick O'Donnell
Prashanth Magadi
Rachel Nguyen
Rebecca Paricio
Sarah Councilor
Sarah Orman
Sean McMillan
Seth Hargis
Shane Herman
Soraiya Nagree
Stephanie Kirmis
Susan Hagerty
Sydney McQuade
Ted Hughes
Teresa Chin
Wendi Martin



Thank you Volunteers! 
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Teacher appreciation Committee
Cammie Thomson
Mark Richards 

BOOKFAIR COMMITTEE
Holly Green
Peter Stuart

GRANDPARENTS DAY Committee
Alli Porter 
Elizabeth Rizzo Lord 
Emily Reed 
Sean McMillan
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GALA Committee
Karen Vladeck, Co-Chair
Jacquelyn Einaugler, Co-Chair
Alejandra Porter
Amy Flamenbaum
Aurora Tames
Brooke Mozersky
Crystal Farmer
Dixie Kimble
Jennifer Wiebrand 
Jo O'Keefe
Kimberly Famighetti
Nicole Hughes
Rebecca Paricio 

SELF-PORTRAIT SHOW COMMITTEE
Mel Sotos Schurtz 
Jo O'Keefe 
Amanda Wagner 
Mark Richards 
Aurora Tames 

Firebird Fund Class AGents
Susan & Austin Hagerty
Sadie & Richard Wyrick
Lee Kovarsky & Cherie Fu
Maeve & Josh Lahey
Anthony DeJesus & Drew Weston
Sarah & Michael Holland
Jessica & Greg Riels
Allen Fincher & Kristen McConnell



2023-2024 Events
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2023-2024 Donors
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Abby Kenigsberg
Abianne Falla
Actian Corporation
Adam Loewy
Alejandra and Ben Porter
Alexa and Billy Corbett
Alexis Sanford and Lars Frazer
Alicyn Yarbrough and Bryan Hjelm
Amanda and Charles Wagner
Amicus
Amy and Jonathan Clifton
Amy Flamenbaum and Ezra Kenigsberg
Amy Heaton and Jourdan Wooden
Amy Martin
Ana and Michael Rie
Andrea Schutz and Constantine Caramanis
Angelica and Jeffrey Connelly
Angie and Alex Lintott
Anissa and J. Lee Allbritton
Anitra Gilley
Ann Compton Hughes
Ann Tucker and Jack Sanders
Anne and Anthony Seekatz
Annie-Laurie Grabiel and Arthur Furman
Anokhi and Niraj Pahlajani
Anthony DeJesus and Robert Weston
Ariel Henderson and Josh Gleich
Ashley and Zander Blunt
Athena Wickham and Peter Stuart
Aurora and Al Paricio
Aurora and Charlie Tames
Avni Trivedi and Anuj Bhardwaj
Azucena and Mike Mayberry
Baker Botts
Bank of America
Batch Craft Beer and Kolaches
Beth and Jay Walker
Betsy Schutz
Bette and John Beal
Bill Schurtz and Maryelaine Sotos
Bill Yarbrough
Bonnie and Zander Adell
Brigid Finley and Peter Boumenot
Brooke and Jason Mozersky
Brooke Laudanskas
Camille Osborne
Cammie Thomson and Mark Richards
Carla Casariego and Mark Swanholm

Carly and Brian Spaly
Cary and Huide Devore
Cassie Moore
Cathryn and Sean McMillan
Central Market
Chandler Yanke
Christian Lee and Howard Wong
Claire Hoverman and Chris Shields
Clint Strait
Corey Hicks
Crystal Farmer
Dahyana Perez and Andres Mejia
David Mozersky
Deborah and Dennis Reagan
Deniz and John Beal
Dina and Craig Fisher
Dixie and Jeremy Kimble
Donald and Karen Kirmis
Eileen Smith and Freddy Marichal
Elizabeth Rizzo Lord and Jordan Lord
Emily and Joe Price
Emily and Robbie Reed
Esha Clearfield and Thomas Creed
Genevieve Duncan
Gilles Bonneau
Harini and Rajesh Ramanujam
Heather Golm and Gregg Deitch
Helen and Kevin Koblitz
Holly and Woody Green
Isabel and Russell Hoverman
Jacquelyn and Scott Einaugler
James Henderson
James Stanton
Jamie and Alex Wolfe
Jamie Stevens and Daniel Willard
Jane Miller
Janelle and Jean-Claude Monney
Jennifer and Chris Mollo
Jennifer and Kyle Rhodes
Jennifer and Matthew Long
Jennifer Garcia and Kevin Nolan
Jennifer Wiebrand
Jenny and Stephen Jones
Jeremy Goheen
Jessica and Greg Riels
Jessica Sanchez
Jessica Walton and Cole Presnell
Jo and Ryan O'Keefe
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The Girls’ School of Austin is incredibly grateful for the community of donors who choose to give each year.
The list that follows is a testament to the invaluable contributions made by individuals and organizations
committed to our mission. Your unwavering support and recurring investment have a profound impact on our
students, enriching their educational experiences and helping them reach their full potential. It is with deep
gratitude that we recognize these enduring relationships, as they play an essential role in shaping the future for
our students today and tomorrow. Thank you for being a vital part of their journey!
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JoAnn and Robert Weston
Donna Rogers
Jon Demontreville
Judy and Bob Gass
Judy Chavis
Juliana and Chad Sersen
Julie and Christian Remde
Julie Glasser and Ilya Finkelstein
Karine and Peter Kim
Kate and Rob Canales
Katherine and Jamie Murdock
Katherine Johnson
Katie and Johnny Heiselberg
Kelley Glover
Kent Morgan and Wilaiwan Leelakunwet
Kim and Paul Famighetti
Kim and Ryan Davis
Kim Beal and Stephanie Scherzer
Kimberly Palk
Kira Withrow
Kristen McConnell and Allen Fincher
Kristin Angulo Hurley and Luis Angulo
Laura and James Young
Laura and Noah Lit
Lauren and Brad Heffern
Lauren and Jimmy Moore
Lauren Mills-Hargis and Seth Hargis
Lauren Nugent
Lawrence Collins and Abby Love
Leana Layton
Lee Kovarsky and Cherie Fu
Liana and Arjun Rao
Lillie and Jeremiah Henson
Linda Kidder and Chris Wolfe
Lindsay Harris
Lisa Stuardi and Giulio Pappalardo
Liv Loverro 
Lorna Torrado
Lynn and Fran Devore
Lynne Davis
Maeve and Joshua Lahey
Malcom Grey
Mary and Gerald Elhard
Mary Riggs and Michael Hull
Maura Navarro and Martin Orlowski
Meera de Mel and Tabrez Syed
Megan and Matty Wishnow
Melina and Eliverto Champion
Melinda Madurai
Melissa Guy and Angela Crall
Melissa Martinez
Melvin Flamenbaum
Michelle Lynn-Sachs and Steven Sachs
Mitzi and Jeffry Pirkey
Monica Santos

Monica Zotter and Ryan Windsor
Moriah Sandy and Mohit Tiwari
Nandita Chakravarti and Kousthub Raghavan
Natalia and Johnathan Chappelow
Natasha and Niccolo De Masi
National Instruments
Neely and Andrew Michaelis
Nehal and Ankur Rana
Nhalia Hendrickse
Nicola and Mark Davies
Nicole and Shane Herman
Nicole and Ted Hughes
Nitya Pandalai-Nayar and Christoph Boehm
Noemi Jimenez and Prashanth Magadi
Northwestern Mutual
Oliver and Jennie Donaldson
Patti Guy
Rachel and Vu Nguyen
Rachel Lee
Ralph Davis
Reagan and Brandon Ward
Rebecca and Todd Paricio
Rebecca Yacono
Richard Davidson
Robyn and Steven Burchfiel
Rosa Richards
Sadie and Richard Wyrick
Sallie and Doug Lahey
Samia and Andrew Broadaway
Sarah and Adam Orman
Sarah and Michael Holland
Sarah Councilor and Patrick O'Donnell
Scott Blackwell
Shweta Shah and Chad Weintraub
Side Angle Side Architecture
Sigrid and Daniel Tristan
Smita Madhur and Jairam Ranganathan
Soraiya and Azim Nagree
Steph Osbakken and Mark Lawrence
Stephanie and Nathan Kirmis
Stephen and Karen Vladeck
Steve Farmer
Summer Maulden
Susan and Austin Hagerty
Susie and Patrick Kelly
Sydney and Jonathan McQuade
Teresa and Jordan Chin
Terry and Clyde Willard
Terry Lord
Texas Instruments Foundation
Tito's Vodka
Todd Rogers
Tricia and Chris Yost
Vicki and Rob Buck
Wendi and Troy Martin

2023-2024 Donors



Class of 2024
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Liberal Arts and Science Academy (LASA)
McCallum Fine Arts Academy

St. Stephen's Episcopal School
Westlake High School

Matriculation

Jojo Herman
Tiernan O’Keefe
Shiloh Hendrickse

Zora Creed
Sophia Tames
Luella Fincher-McConnell

Layne Long
Wynne-Elise Pirkey
Coco Kim
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Scholastic Regional Art Awards:
 5 Gold Keys, 7 Silver Keys, 9 Honorable Mentions

Scholastic Regional Writing Awards:
6 Gold Key, 4 Silver Keys, 7 Honorable Mentions

Scholastic National Art Awards:
 1 Silver Medal

Scholastic National Writing Awards:
 2 Silver Medals

Class of 2024 Awards

Congratulations!

All-Region Middle School Orchestra:
5 Musicians Selected

National Math Olympiad:
1 Participant in the top 20% Nationwide

National Spanish Exam:
2 Gold, 2 Silver, 3 Bronze, 
2 Honorable Mentions
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Thank You!

2007 McCall Rd. Austin, TX 78703

+512 - 478 - 7827

www.TheGirlsSchool.org 
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